

At the February 24, 2020 Regular/Special Meeting of the White Bear Lake Area School Board, the following items were acted upon:

- 1. Action on Approval of Property Purchase Agreements. The School Board Move approved the purchase agreements for the properties described as PID #143022120012 and PID #143022240039 located in the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota. The Board authorized the Superintendent and the Assistant Superintendent for Finance and Operations to sign all documents as necessary to acquire said properties.
- 2. <u>Approve the Sale of General Obligation School Building Bonds, Series 2020A</u>. The School Board approved the Resolution Ratifying the Award of the Sale, Determining the Form and Details, Authorizing the Execution, Delivery, and Registration, and Providing for the Payment of General Obligation School Building Bonds, Series 2020A as presented.

Find Board packets and audio/video files of White Bear Lake Area School Board meetings here.